Extended Growth Walleye Stocking Fall 2025

County
Adams
Adams
Ashland
Ashland
Ashland
Ashland
Ashland
Barron
Barron
Barron
Barron
Barron
Barron
Barron
Barron
Bayfield
Bayfield
Bayfield
Bayfield
Bayfield
Bayfield
Bayfield

Waterbody
CAMELOT LAKE
LAKE SHERWOOD
ENGLISH LAKE
LAKE GALILEE
MOQUAH LAKE
POTTER LAKE
SPIDER LAKE
BEAVER DAM LAKE
LAKE CHETEK
MUD LAKE
POKEGAMA LAKE
POSKIN LAKE
PRAIRIE LAKE
SAND LAKE
TENMILE LAKE
BUSKEY BAY
CISCO LAKE
CRYSTAL LAKE
DIAMOND LAKE
LAKE OWEN
LAKE TAHKODAH

LONG LAKE

Waterbody ID Code

1378100
1377900
2914800
2935500
2918200
2917200
2918600
2081200
2094000
2094600
2094300
2098000
2094100
2661100
2089500
2903800
2899200
2897300
2897100
2900200
2473500

2767100

Stocking Source

ART OEHMCKE

ART OEHMCKE

GOV

GOV.
GOv.
GOV.
GOV.
GOVv.
GOV.
GOV.
GOVv.
GOV.
GOVv.
GOVv.
GOV.
GOVv.
GOVv.
GOV.
GOv.
GOV.
GOV.

GOVv.

. THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON

THOMPSON

Fish Stocked Pounds Stocked Average Length

3934
2159
2440
3132
645
292
432
19130
9961
3360
5556
2533
15328
4751
2921
9123
950
586
1609
12489
1477

2761

354
194
228
293
60
27
40
1583
928
295
580
228
1376
495
263
931
89
55
150
1156
140

282

6.9
6.9
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.9
7.2
6.7
7.4
7.0
6.8
7.2
7.0
6.9
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.9
6.9
6.9
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County
Bayfield
Burnett
Chippewa
Chippewa
Chippewa
Chippewa
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Florence
Florence
Florence
Florence
Fond Du Lac
Forest
Forest
Forest
Forest
Forest
lowa
lowa
lowa
Iron

Iron

Waterbody
UPPER EAU CLAIRE LAKE
SAND LAKE
CORNELL LAKE
LONG LAKE
OTTER LAKE (BROWN)
ROUND LAKE
DOWLING LAKE
LAKE MINNESUING
LOWER EAU CLAIRE LAKE
FAY LAKE
KINGSFORD FLOWAGE WI-MI (491)
PINE RIVER FLOWAGE
SEA LION LAKE
WOLF LAKE
CRANE LAKE
LAKE LUCERNE
PICKEREL LAKE
ROBERTS LAKE
SILVER LAKE
BLACKHAWK LAKE
COX HOLLOW LAKE
TWIN VALLEY LAKE
BEARSKULL LAKE

LONG LAKE

Waterbody ID Code

2742700
2495100
2171000
2351400
2157000
2169200
2858300
2866200
2741600
677100
650200
651300
672300
60800
388500
396500
388100
378400
555700
1239400
1246500
1245800
2265100
2303500

Stocking Source
GOV. THOMPSON
GOV. THOMPSON
GOV. THOMPSON
GOV. THOMPSON
GOV. THOMPSON
GOV. THOMPSON
GOV. THOMPSON
GOV. THOMPSON
GOV. THOMPSON
SOKAOGON (MOLE LAKE) TRIBAL
WILD ROSE
SOKAOGON (MOLE LAKE) TRIBAL
SOKAOGON (MOLE LAKE) TRIBAL
WILD ROSE
SOKAOGON (MOLE LAKE) TRIBAL
SOKAOGON (MOLE LAKE) TRIBAL
SOKAOGON (MOLE LAKE) TRIBAL
SOKAOGON (MOLE LAKE) TRIBAL
SOKAOGON (MOLE LAKE) TRIBAL
WILD ROSE
WILD ROSE
WILD ROSE
ART OEHMCKE

ART OEHMCKE

Fish Stocked Pounds Stocked Average Length

11267
14739
1065
10482
6613
2376
739
2365
7841
2725
4895
1766
1220
754
9591
10277
10787
8700
4749
2125
815
1359
769
6103

1058
1209
97
1092
601
216
68
219
719
293
674
190
131
105
1043
1117
1185
946
511
165
69
105
64
580

7.1
6.7
7.0
7.3
7.0
7.0
6.9
6.8
7.0
7.1
8.3
7.1
7.1
8.4
7.1
7.1
7.2
7.1
7.1
6.5
6.7
6.5
6.3
7.0
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County
Iron
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Kenosha
Kenosha
Kenosha
Langlade
Langlade
Langlade
Manitowoc
Manitowoc
Manitowoc
Manitowoc
Manitowoc
Manitowoc
Manitowoc
Marinette
Marinette
Marinette
Oconto
Oconto
Oconto

Oneida

Waterbody
SANDY BEACH LAKE
LEE LAKE
POTTER FLOWAGE
WAZEE LAKE
ELIZABETH LAKE
LAKE MARY
POWERS LAKE
OTTER LAKE
SUMMIT LAKE
UPPER POST LAKE
BULLHEAD LAKE
ENGLISH LAKE
HARPT LAKE
LONG LAKE
PIGEON LAKE
SILVER LAKE

WILKE LAKE

CALDRON FALLS RESERVOIR*

HIGH FALLS RESERVOIR

HILBERT LAKE

BASS LAKE

BOOT LAKE

WHEELER LAKE

CLEAR LAKE

Waterbody ID Code

2316100
1701800
1722000
1670030
742800
743000
744200
387200
1445600
399200
68300
68100
84600
77500
64000
67400
58000
545400
540600
501200
417900
418700
439800
977500

Stocking Source
ART OEHMCKE
WILD ROSE
WILD ROSE
WILD ROSE
GOLLON BAIT AND FISH FARM
GOLLON BAIT AND FISH FARM
GOLLON BAIT AND FISH FARM
SOKAOGON (MOLE LAKE) TRIBAL
ART OEHMCKE
SOKAOGON (MOLE LAKE) TRIBAL
WILD ROSE
WILD ROSE
WILD ROSE
WILD ROSE
WILD ROSE
WILD ROSE
WILD ROSE
SOKAOGON (MOLE LAKE) TRIBAL
WILD ROSE
WILD ROSE
SOKAOGON (MOLE LAKE) TRIBAL
WILD ROSE
SOKAOGON (MOLE LAKE) TRIBAL

ART OEHMCKE

Fish Stocked Pounds Stocked Average Length

1108
523
1740
2200
14508
3291
4591
833
1409
7570
346
242
161
636
395
364
461
5314
15387
1830
1450
2334
1407

8799

92
44
155
166
1448
326
523
95
127
860
41
36
19
75
48
52
55
584
1999
199
159
233
155

732

6.3
6.7
7.1
6.7
6.9
6.9
7.2
7.2
6.9
7.2
7.7
8.4
7.7
7.7
7.7
8.1
7.7
7.2
8.0
7.9
7.2
7.4
7.2

6.6
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County
Oneida
Oneida
Oneida
Oneida
Oneida
Oneida
Polk
Polk
Polk
Polk
Polk
Price
Price
Price
Racine
Rusk
Rusk
Rusk
Rusk
Rusk
Rusk
Sauk
Sauk

Sauk

Waterbody
CRESCENT LAKE
INDIAN LAKE
KATHERINE LAKE
KAWAGUESAGA LAKE

MINOCQUA LAKE

NORTH NOKOMIS LAKE

BIG BUTTERNUT LAKE
BIG ROUND LAKE
CEDAR LAKE
HALF MOON LAKE
MAGNOR LAKE
DEER LAKE
SOLBERG LAKE
WORCESTER LAKE
WAUBEESEE LAKE
AMACOY LAKE
CHAIN LAKE
CLEAR LAKE
FIRESIDE LAKES
ISLAND LAKE
MCCANN LAKE

DELTON LAKE

DUTCH HOLLOW LAKE

LAKE REDSTONE

Waterbody ID Code

1564200
1598900
1543300
1542300
1542400
1595800
2641000
2627400
2615100
2621100
2624600
2239100
2242500
2210900
760900
2359700
2350500
2350600
2349700
2350200
2350400
1295400
1286500
1280400

Stocking Source
ART OEHMCKE
ART OEHMCKE
ART OEHMCKE
ART OEHMCKE
ART OEHMCKE
ART OEHMCKE
GOV. THOMPSON
GOV. THOMPSON
GOV. THOMPSON
GOV. THOMPSON
GOV. THOMPSON
ART OEHMCKE
ART OEHMCKE
ART OEHMCKE
GOLLON BAIT AND FISH FARM
GOV. THOMPSON
GOV. THOMPSON
GOV. THOMPSON
GOV. THOMPSON
GOV. THOMPSON
GOV. THOMPSON
WILD ROSE
WILD ROSE

WILD ROSE

Fish Stocked Pounds Stocked Average Length

9204
1972
5211
6990
13340
4687
3780
22211
17612
6355
2523
1419
12620
1005
2792
4238
4535
1045
4530
5404
1260
2670
677

6045

841
170
412
582
1101
624
347
2114
1546
587
227
149
1209
105
243
290
329
112
310
392
86
257
59
512

6.4
6.7
6.4
6.4
6.5
6.9
6.8
7.1
7.1
7.3
7.0
7.1
6.7
7.1
6.6
6.5
6.3
7.6
6.5
6.3
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
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County
Sawyer
Sawyer
Sawyer
Sawyer
Sawyer
Sawyer
Sawyer
Shawano
Shawano
Sheboygan
St. Croix
Taylor
Taylor
Vilas
Vilas
Vilas
Vilas
Vilas
Vilas
Vilas
Vilas
Vilas
Vilas

Walworth

Waterbody
GHOST LAKE
LAC COURTE OREILLES
LAC COURTE OREILLES
LOST LAND LAKE
LOWER CLAM LAKE
SMITH LAKE
TEAL LAKE
CLOVERLEAF CHAIN
SHAWANO LAKE
ELKHART LAKE
PINE LAKE
NORTH SPIRIT LAKE
RIB LAKE
BIG ARBOR VITAE LAKE
FOUND LAKE
KENTUCK LAKE
KENTUCK LAKE
LAKE LAURA
LITTLE SAINT GERMAIN LAKE
LITTLE SPIDER LAKE
LONG LAKE
PICKEREL LAKE
TOWANDA LAKE

GENEVA LAKE

Waterbody ID Code
2423000
2390800
2390800
2418600
2429300
2726100
2417000
299000
322800

59300
2489700
1515200
1469100
1545600
1593800
716800
716800
995200
1596300
1540400
1602300
1619700
1022900
758300

Stocking Source
ART OEHMCKE
ART OEHMCKE
GOV. THOMPSON
GOV. THOMPSON
ART OEHMCKE
GOV. THOMPSON
GOV. THOMPSON
WILD ROSE
WILD ROSE
WILD ROSE
GOV. THOMPSON
ART OEHMCKE
ART OEHMCKE
ART OEHMCKE

ART OEHMCKE

SOKAOGON (MOLE LAKE) TRIBAL

WILD ROSE
ART OEHMCKE
ART OEHMCKE
ART OEHMCKE
ART OEHMCKE
ART OEHMCKE

ART OEHMCKE

GOLLON BAIT AND FISH FARM

Fish Stocked Pounds Stocked Average Length

4218
11857
14422

6933

3524

1791
10147

3222
31137

1486

1904

1063

1591
15730

1680

4785
10015

6904

9683

2220

8803

2703

1388
54020

389
1315
1333
610
317
161
715
479
3395
205
173
95
142
1245
152
504
1427
577
803
99
722
242
125

5868

6.8
7.2
6.9
6.9
6.8
7.0
6.4
8.4
7.4
8.3
7.0
6.9
6.9
6.7
6.9
7.2
8.3
6.6
6.5
6.9
6.3
6.9
6.9
7.1
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County
Walworth
Walworth
Walworth
Walworth
Washburn

Washington
Washington
Waukesha
Waukesha
Waushara
Waushara

Wood

Waterbody
GREEN LAKE
MIDDLE LAKE

MILL LAKE

WHITEWATER LAKE
SLIM LAKE
CEDAR LAKE
SILVER LAKE (PARADISE VALLEY)
GOLDEN LAKE
NAGAWICKA LAKE
LONG LAKE
PINE LAKE

WAZEECHA LAKE

Total Fish Stocked-713,711

Waterbody ID Code Stocking Source
755800 GOLLON BAIT AND FISH FARM
755700 GOLLON BAIT AND FISH FARM
755600 GOLLON BAIT AND FISH FARM
816800 GOLLON BAIT AND FISH FARM
2109300 GOV. THOMPSON

25300 WILD ROSE

36200 WILD ROSE

775900 GOLLON BAIT AND FISH FARM
828000 GOLLON BAIT AND FISH FARM
191100 WILD ROSE

196100 WILD ROSE
1391200 ART OEHMCKE

Total Waterbodies Stocked-128

Hatchery Totals
Art Oehmcke- 154,889

Gollon Bait & Fish Farm- 113,663

Governor Thompson- 268,801

Mole Lake Sokaogon Tribal Hatchery- 71,174

Wild Rose- 105,184

Fish Stocked Pounds Stocked Average Length

5653
5180
4996
6260
3148
9362
1915
2545
9827
1379
709

2796

735
673
650
814
276
1272
285
221
855
193
106

223

7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
6.7
7.6
8.4
6.6
6.6
8.2
8.4
6.9

Total Pounds Stocked-70,427
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